



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2015-00228 – Wheelchair Assessments

1. How long, in weeks, children (under 16s) waited for an assessment for a wheelchair or specialist seating following an initial referral to the children's wheelchair service.
2. How long, in weeks, children had to wait to receive equipment following the assessment.
3. Please provide data for children referred in 2014 and for those referred in 2015.

Data could be grouped by weeks - less than 4 weeks, 4 to less than 8 weeks, 8 weeks to less than 12 weeks, 12 weeks to less than 16 weeks and more than 16 weeks.

The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to [Norfolk Community Health and Care NHS Trust](#) who would be better placed to respond to this query